
CA 5 - E February Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

48
1411

3149
3778
1350

52
1432

2997
4079
575

65
2047

2618
4191
793

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5 - E

February (Only Results)

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
269
272
188
397

1
29
119

1319
-1157

11
283
302
184
433

CA 5 - E

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
574
1151
625
1558

7
215
853
1576
-379

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
415
1277
946
847

13
336
1072
713
774

26
714
1036
1127
720

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
415
1277
946
847

13
336
1072
713
774

26
714
1036
1127
720

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
86
121
70
143

0
1
55
49
11

1
30
126
27
139

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
86
121
70
143

0
1
55
49
11

1
30
126
27
139

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
124
386
167
370

1
27
223
122
150

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
124
386
167
370

1
27
223
122
150

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
829
1363
1933
651

34
909
1201
2629
-440

30
1097
1126
2438
-43

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
84
118
-21

1
42
96
174
-32

0
0

118
77
45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
832
1447
2051
630

35
951
1297
2803
-472

30
1097
1244
2515

2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
183
80
84
215

0
4
53

1188
-1123

9
228
122
134
231

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
8
0

0
1
0
5
-4

0
0
6
7
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
183
88
92
215

0
5
53

1193
-1127

9
228
128
141
230

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
429
599
360
1088

4
125
513
1319
-618

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
27
-14

0
4
5
8
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
429
611
387
1074

4
129
518
1327
-615

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
164
419
742
-96

4
136
614
523
289

9
235
330
545
65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
164
419
742
-96

4
136
614
523
289

9
235
330
545
65

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
63
26
37

1
23
11
42
-6

1
25
44
15
61

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
63
26
37

1
23
11
42
-6

1
25
44
15
61

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
154
70
113

2
59
111
92
120

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
154
70
113

2
59
111
92
120

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
9
14
40
-16

0
1
8
4
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
9
14
40
-16

0
1
8
4
6

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
35
-35

0
0
4
1
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
35
-35

0
0
4
1
3

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
1
35
-34

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
1
35
-34

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




