MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - E February Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	48	52	65
Charter Members	1411	1432	2047
New Members	3149	2997	2618
Drops	3778	4079	4191
Net Growth	1350	575	793

February (Only Results)

CA 5 - E	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
New Clubs	12	1	11
Charter Members	269	29	283
New Members	272	119	302
Drops	188	1319	184
Net Growth	397	-1157	433

CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	18	7
Charter Members	574	215
New Members	1151	853
Drops	625	1576
Net Growth	1558	-379

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
308		New Clubs	14	13	26
		Charter Members	415	336	714
	Brunei	New Members	1277	1072	1036
	Malaysia	Drops	946	713	1127
	Singapore	Net Growth	847	774	720
Total		New Clubs	14	13	26
		Charter Members	415	336	714
		New Members	1277	1072	1036
		Drops	946	713	1127
		Net Growth	847	774	720

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
308		New Clubs	4	0	1
		Charter Members	86	1	30
	Brunei	New Members	121	55	126
	Malaysia	Drops	70	49	27
	Singapore	Net Growth	143	11	139
Total		New Clubs	4	0	1
		Charter Members	86	1	30
		New Members	121	55	126
		Drops	70	49	27
		Net Growth	143	11	139

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 124 386 167 370	1 27 223 122 150
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 124 386 167 370	1 27 223 122 150

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
301		New Clubs	29	34	30
		Charter Members	829	909	1097
	Philippines	New Members	1363	1201	1126
		Drops	1933	2629	2438
		Net Growth	651	-440	-43
204		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	3	42	0
	Cnmi	New Members	84	96	118
	Guam	Drops	118	174	77
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	-21	-32	45
Total		New Clubs	29	35	30
		Charter Members	832	951	1097
		New Members	1447	1297	1244
		Drops	2051	2803	2515
		Net Growth	630	-472	2

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
301		New Clubs	8	0	9
		Charter Members	183	4	228
	Philippines	New Members	80	53	122
		Drops	84	1188	134
		Net Growth	215	-1123	231
204		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0
	Cnmi	New Members	8	0	6
	Guam	Drops	8	5	7
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	0	-4	-1
Total		New Clubs	8	0	9
		Charter Members	183	5	228
		New Members	88	53	128
		Drops	92	1193	141
		Net Growth	215	-1127	230

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 429 599 360 1088	4 125 513 1319 -618
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 12 27 -14	0 4 5 8 3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 429 611 387 1074	4 129 518 1327 -615

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
310		New Clubs	5	4	9
		Charter Members	164	136	235
	Thailand	New Members	419	614	330
		Drops	742	523	545
		Net Growth	-96	289	65
Total		New Clubs	5	4	9
		Charter Members	164	136	235
		New Members	419	614	330
		Drops	742	523	545
		Net Growth	-96	289	65

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
310		New Clubs	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	23	25
	Thailand	New Members	63	11	44
		Drops	26	42	15
		Net Growth	37	-6	61
Total		New Clubs	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	23	25
		New Members	63	11	44
		Drops	26	42	15
		Net Growth	37	-6	61

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 154 70 113	2 59 111 92 120
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 154 70 113	2 59 111 92 120

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9	1
		New Members	6	14	8
		Drops	39	40	4
		Net Growth	-31	-16	6
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9	1
		New Members	6	14	8
		Drops	39	40	4
		Net Growth	-31	-16	6

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	4
		Drops	0	35	1
		Net Growth	2	-35	3
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	4
		Drops	0	35	1
		Net Growth	2	-35	3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
NA		New Clubs Charter Members	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	1
		Drops Net Growth	1	35 -34
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members New Members	0	0 1
		Drops Net Growth	1	35 -34